

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 3-4/2009 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8216/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 02/12/2003 in SA No. 1242/1980 of The  
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

KANTH SRI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUNNA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

( for stay and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 29/06/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

[VACATION BENCH]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V.K. Shukla, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Mohan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. H.C. Kharbanda, Adv. for

Mr. M.P. Shorawala,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Learned counsel appearing for respondent No. 4 prays  
for and is granted four weeks' time to file reply to I.A. No. 3.

Meanwhile, status-quo, as of today, shall be maintained  
by the parties.

(Pardeep Kumar)  
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)  
Court Master