

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 3-4/2009 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8216/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 02/12/2003 in SA No. 1242/1980 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

KANTH SRI & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUNNA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

Date: 07/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHAFor Petitioner(s) Mr.V.K.Shukla, Adv.
Mr.K.K.Verma, Adv.
Mr. K.K. Mohan,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr.H.C.Kharbanda, Adv.
Mr.Vipin K.Saxena, Adv.
Mr. M.P. Shorawala,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Two weeks' time is granted to file vakalatnama on behalf of respondent Nos.1 to

3.

Service upon respondent No.5 is dispensed with.

Let the application for stay be listed for hearing three weeks hence.

Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed in the meantime.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master